

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4301/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2005 in MFA No. 4684/2001(MV)
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SUSHEELA K.NAYAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the respondents despite service of notice.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP
paperbook. Parties may file additional documents from the record, if any, within
six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Hearing of the appeal may be expedited.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master